

City of Pensacola

CITY COUNCIL

Special Meeting Minutes

September 4, 2019 6:00 P.M. Cou	uncil Chambers
---------------------------------	----------------

Council President Terhaar called the special meeting to order at 6:01 P.M.

ROLL CALL

Council Members Present:	Andy Terhaar, P.C. Wu, Jewel Cannada-Wynn, Ann Hill, Jared Moore, Sherri Myers
Council Members Absent:	None
Also Present:	Mayor Grover C. Robinson, IV (arrived 6:18)

ACTION ITEM

1. <u>19-00412</u> APPOINTMENT: CITY COUNCIL DISTRICT 5 REPRESENTATIVE

Recommendation: That City Council appoint a resident of District 5 to fill the unexpired term of Council Member Gerald Wingate, ending November 24, 2020.

Council President Terhaar provided an opportunity for each nominee to address Council as follows:

Betty Allen Taran Black Toni Teniade' Broughton Ron Helms – *WITHDREW* John Jerralds Alexander Kozmon P. Jay Massey Tony R. McCray, Jr. Haley Morrissette Walker Wilson

Following each nominee's address, Council Members were provided an opportunity to make comments and ask questions of each nominee.

ACTION ITEM (CONT'D.)

Public input was heard from the following individuals:

Walter Wallace Christian Wagley Drew Buchanan Mamie Webb Hixon Clorissti Shoemo C. Marcel Davis Allison Ferreira Randi Broughton Fallon Farlington Sarah Brummet Jamil Davis Ieshia Williams Shekka Drayton Marilyn Wiggins Clinton Powell

Following public input, Council Members made follow-up remarks.

There being no further discussion, Council President Terhaar called for a ballot vote.

Balloting and tallying takes place.

Council President Terhaar announced there will be a second ballot among Betty Allen, Taran Black, John Jerralds, and Toni Teniade' Broughton.

Balloting and tallying takes place a second time.

Council President Terhaar announced City Council appointed John Jerralds who is a resident of District 5 to fill the unexpired term of Council Member Gerald Wingate, ending November 24, 2020.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

None.

OATH OF OFFICE

The Oath of Office was administered by City Clerk Burnett to Council Member John Jerralds.

ADJOURNMENT

WHEREUPON the meeting was adjourned at 8:20 P.M.

Adopted:

<u>September 12, 2019</u>

Approved:

R Andy Terhaar, President of City Council

Attest:

inett Ericka L. Burnett, City Clerk